Uncategorized

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory- Caribou Road LIFTED

The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory that was issued on July 2, 2020 by the City of Corner Brook for residents and businesses of: Caribou Road #’s 150-156 Aspen Road #’s 61, 67, 69, 71 Bliss Street #’s 27, 29 has now been lifted.  The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory was issuedRead More

Read More

Margaret Bowater Park Outdoor Pool to Reopen Today

Beginning 11:00 a.m. today, Wednesday July 8th, the Margaret Bowater Park outdoor swimming pool will be open to the public. The City of Corner Brook recreation division is pleased to be able to once again offer access to this beautiful outdoor space. There will be rules and regulations to followRead More

Read More

Summer Roadwork Beginning This Weekend

Summer roadwork in the City of Corner Brook is scheduled to begin Saturday, July 4th.  Asphalt patching will start in the townsite and humber west areas, with further announcements to come for other parts of the City. Paving is tentatively scheduled to begin Monday, July 13th in the townsite area. Read More

Read More